
Summary of FY 2016 Broadband Expansion Grants

Applicant(s) / Project Name Grant Amount Matching 
Funds

Total Project 
Cost Status? Description

Amery Telephone Co. $99,000.00 $410,674.00 $509,674.00 Complete

This project built a fiber route and fiber to the 
premises service in the Town of Vance Creek in 
southwest Barron County.  The fiber route will 

pass about 150 locations.  Currently, Amery has 
connected service to 53 homes and 6 

businesses. 

CenturyTel of the Midwest - Wisconsin, 
LLC 

Cumberland Project 

$140,970.00 was 
awarded; 

$135,942.32 was 
actually paid out.

$292,222.48 $428,164.80 Complete 

This project built 9 mile fiber route and 
upgraded electronics at five serving devices in 

Barron County adjacent to the City of 
Cumberland. The project upgraded service to 

about 490 locations, including 190 existing DSL 
customers.  

CenturyTel of the Midwest - Wisconsin, 
LLC 

Sullivan Project 

$145,558.00 was 
awarded; 

$126,767.09 was 
actually paid out.

$205,047.46 $331,814.55 Complete 

This project built out DSL service in two project 
areas, one northeast of Sullivan and the other 

west of Sullivan, in Jefferson County.  The 
project installed a 7.3 mile of new fiber route 
and upgraded service to about 369 locations, 

including 167 existing DSL customers.

Chequamegon Communications 
Cooperative, Inc. 

Town of Cable Project 

$98,000.00 $126,659.72 $224,659.72 Complete 

This project built a fiber to the home service 
past 65 locations in the Town of Cable, 

southwest of City of Cable.  Currently, 31 
locations are connected.



Summary of FY 2016 Broadband Expansion Grants

Chippewa County, Wisconsin 
Independent Network, LLC 

Chippewa Falls fiber ring project

$286,165.00 $260,000.00 $546,165.00 Complete

This project built a 5.4 mile fiber route to 
connect two business parks on both sides of 

Chippewa River.  The project used cost savings 
from the initial build out to add service 

extensions along two roads south of the river to 
reach customer locations in addition to those in 

the original project area. 

ChoiceTel LLC, Town of Land O'Lakes

Land O'Lakes project, Phase I 
$249,093.00 $251,466.00 $500,559.00 Complete

This project built an 18 mile route to serve 
locations in Town of Land O' Lakes in Vilas 

County and built fiber to the premises service 
past 59 businesses and 250 residences in the 

vicinity of the Land O'Lakes community.  

GogebicRange.net, Iron County Resource 
Development Association $41,914.00 $36,785.00 $78,699.00 Complete

This project built 2 wireless towers and installed 
a fixed wireless service in 3 locations in Iron 
County, in Anderson, Montreal and Saxon.  

Currentlt, 45 homes and 7 businesses subscriber 
to a fixed wireless service off these towers.

City of Reedsburg, Reedsburg Utility 
Commission 

Hunters Glen/Buckhorn Lake project

$69,300.00 $261,889.26 $331,189.26 Complete
Extend fiber service to 2 rural subdivisions in 
Town of Delton in Sauk County.  Currently, 46 

homes have subscribed to the RUC service.



Summary of FY 2016 Broadband Expansion Grants

Siren Telephone Co. (Village of Webster 
project) 

$150,000.00 was 
awarded; 

$144,132.29 was 
actually paid out.

$748,880.65 $893,012.94 Complete

This project built a fiber to the premises service 
past 310 homes and businesses in the Village of 
Webster.  Currently, Siren Telco has connected 

32 homes and 2 local government offices. 

Wittenberg Wireless LLC (Silver Birch 
Ranch project) $150,000.00 $356,673.03 $506,673.03 Complete 

This project built a fiber route to a Cellcom 
cellular tower north of White Lake, and north to 
vicinity of Sawyer Lake and Silver Birch Ranch to 

serve a potential of 305 households and 
seasonal residences in the Sawyer Lake Silver 

Birch Ranch area.

Wittenberg Wireless LLC (Village of 
Mattoon) $70,000.00 $78,535.41 $148,535.41 Complete 

This project built a fiber route  to Village of 
Mattoon in Shawano County, and provides a 

fiber to the premises service in Mattoon, and an 
additional 20 residences along fiber route. 

TOTAL 

$1,500,000.00 
was awarded.  
$1,469,898.71 
was actually 

paid out.

$3,028,833.01 $4,499,146.71 


	Sheet1

